

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29127/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2008 in WA No. 1262/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.DHANDAPANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.INSPECTOR OF GEN.OF POLICE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 02.09.2009)

Date: 04/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner is granted four weeks time to file process fee
and spare copy of the petition for service on respondent No.1.
Petitioner shall also serve the standing counsel of Tamil Nadu
and produce acknowledgment in addition.

(Pawan Kumar)

(M.S. Negi)

AR-CUM-PS

Court Master